## SPRIGHT AGRO LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tine Agro Limited) CIN NO. L01100GJ1994PLC117990

Reg. Office: Office No. 1216, Shilp Epitom, Rajpath - Rangoli Road, Off Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380054 E mail Id: kansalfiberltd@gmail.com, Contact No. 7600916324

Website: <a href="https://www.sprightagro.com">www.sprightagro.com</a>

Date: 28/11/2024

To The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

**Scrip Code: 531205** 

**Sub: Press Release** 

Please find attached the Press Release issued on 28.11.2024

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For, Spright Agro Limited (Formerly known as Tine Agro Limited)

Akshaykumar N. Patel **Managing Director** DIN: 08067509

## SPRIGHT AGRO LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tine Agro Limited) CIN NO. L01100GJ1994PLC117990

Reg. Office: Office No. 1216, Shilp Epitom, Rajpath - Rangoli Road, Off Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380054

E mail Id: kansalfiberltd@gmail.com, Contact No. 7600916324

Website: www.sprightagro.com

## Spright Agro Limited Expands Horizons with Planned Land Acquisition for Contract Farming

Spright Agro Limited, a trusted name in the contract farming and agriculture trading sectors, is delighted to announce its plans to acquire additional land to further expand its contract farming operations. This strategic move underscores the company's unwavering commitment to growth, innovation, and sustainability in the agricultural sector.

This planned acquisition aligns with Spright Agro Limited's vision to strengthen its market presence and maintain its position as a leader in the field. The anticipated expansion is expected to boost the company's overall revenue by approximately 10-15%, reflecting proportionate growth in net revenue for the financial year.

Spright Agro Limited takes pride in its sustainable farming practices, ensuring long-term benefits for both farmers and the environment. By enhancing its contract farming initiatives, the company reaffirms its dedication to providing consistent value to its stakeholders while promoting eco-friendly practices.

Over the years, Spright Agro Limited has established a strong reputation for its reliability, innovative farming solutions, and focus on quality. The planned acquisition is another milestone in the company's journey to empower farmers, contribute to food security, and drive growth in the agricultural economy.

The leadership team at Spright Agro Limited is optimistic about the opportunities this expansion will create. By scaling its operations, the company aims to set new benchmarks in the agriculture industry, ensuring continued success and satisfaction for its partners and customers alike.

For, Spright Agro Limited (Formerly known as Tine Agro Limited)

Akshaykumar N. Patel Managing Director DIN: 08067509